

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-9-2018

State v. Inthapanya Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45510

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Inthapanya Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45510" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4669.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4669

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Overruled Mr. Inthapanya’s Objection To The Officer’s Improper Opinion Testimony Without Conducting The Analysis Required By Controlling Precedent	3
A. Court Of Appeals’ Precedent Makes It Clear That Mr. Inthapanya’s Relevance Objection Was Sufficient To Preserve His Argument Under I.R.E. 702 For Appeal	3
B. The District Court’s Decision To Admit The Officer’s Opinion Was Inconsistent With The Applicable Legal Standard.....	4
C. Applying The Proper Standard, The State Failed To Prove Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That This Error Did Not Contribute To The Verdict Actually Rendered	8
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....8

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)9, 11

Cooke v. State, 149 Idaho 233 (Ct. App. 2010).....5

State v. Almaraz, 154 Idaho 584 (2013)..... 11

State v. Austin, 163 Idaho 378 (2018).....10

State v. Caliz-Bautista, 162 Idaho 833 (Ct. App. 2017)3

State v. DuValt, 131 Idaho 550 (1998).....4

State v. Gomez, 151 Idaho 146 (Ct. App. 2011).....4, 6

State v. Grist, 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....5

State v. McLeskey, 138 Idaho 691 (2003)8

State v. Montgomery, 163 Idaho 40 (2017)..... 11

State v. Newman, 124 Idaho 415 (1993)5, 6

State v. Ojeda, 119 Idaho 862 (Ct. App. 1991)5

State v. Orellana-Castro, 158 Idaho 757 (2015)5, 6

State v. Parmer, 147 Idaho 210 (Ct. App. 2009).....5, 6

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 206 (2010)9, 11

State v. Thomas, 157 Idaho 916 (2015)..... 10

State v. Thomas, Not Reported in P.3d, 2014 WL 1266316 (Ct. App. 2014)..... 10

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993)9, 11

Yates v. Evitts, 500 U.S. 391 (1991)9

Statutes

I.C. § 37-2732B8

Rules

I.R.E. 404(b)4

I.R.E. 702.....3, 4, 6
